SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

(ot ran)p Frnk vs Sfpey - Shacty L U hiten vy
NO. 25 - 99 .0, No. [ 739- 977 J.D.
DATE OF SALE: < -207-19 a}  jixo

BID PRICE ( INCLUDES COSTS ) $ 40 0pQ 00
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE $ [ TE0, 0
TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE $ —
MISC. COSTS $
TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ 9/ Sobod

PURCHASER(S) : G-aa roh t/ /:34”1 M.A.
ADDRESS - éﬁch 5%% fraiv a : ,’}? 'Q'-Q‘} M'};ﬁi@g - f‘ﬁ { 5’(‘;}, P’} f% ?O/
NAME(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S) : e %Q M/ /%.A*L

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S} :

TOTAL DUE $ b276,0%
LESS DEPOSIT  § G oo, o0
DOWN PAYMENT  $ S376.0%

AMOUNT DUE IN
EIGHT DAYS $ Oy




KREAL ESTATE
SHERTFF'S SALE-~COST SHEET

NO.

s
E.D. NO. 7 J.D., DATE OF SALE - . "' TIME OF SALL .

DOCKET AND RETURH - PR S

SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE * =~ 7%

LEVY (PER PARCEL) - T

MAILING COSTS A S S A

ADVERTISING, SALE BILLS, & COPICS LT

ADVERTISING SALE (PLUS NLNSPAPER)_ T

MILEAGE . B TN

PUSTING HANDBILLS S A

CRYING?ADJOURN SALL (EACH SALL)
SHERIFF'S UEED
TRANSFER TAX FORM
DISTRIBUTION FORM
OTHER . -

?lg
PRESS-ENTERPRISE INC
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES
TUTAL . et e Lbx.c™
PROTHONUTARY (NOTARY) $
RECORDER UF DLEDS
OTHER
TOTAL e e e e e e eee e TS0y
REAL ESIATE TAXES: |
BOROUGH, TWP. & CUOUNTY TAXES, 1938
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES, 19 5
DELINQUENT TAXES, 19 ° , Y9 57 ;
' TUTAL e e e e e D AL j

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER--MUNICIPAL 19 $
WATER--MUNICIPAL™ - 1Y $
17 B

MISCELLANEOUS _ S 57: ";w;;i\) A




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sidi

Is your RETURN g0

= Complate items 1 and‘or 2 for additional services.
mCompliite items 3, 4:, and 4b.

card t4f you.

permi

daliverad.

=Print ypur name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this
® Attacty this form to tha front of the mailpiecs, or on the back if space does not

" Write "Astum Recsipt Raquasted” on the mailpiece below the articie number,
AThe Ratum Receipt will show to whom the article was deliverad and tha date

I alsc wish to receive the
following services {for an

axta feg) a9
1. ISk Addressee's Address
2. O Restricted Delivery

Consult postmaster for fes.

3. Article )an_ammwn tor

P.0. Box 187

Plymouth Diversified Services

White Horse Beach, MA' 02%% .

4a. Article Nurmber

Z 052 311 806

4b. Service T

Caonified
O Insured

5. Received By: (Print Nams)

6. Signay ra; {(frddre: mﬂm gontf_:

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Toas96-97-8-0179  DOMeSHIC Return Recerpt

& SENDER:
B

= Complete items 1 andfor 2 for addifional services.

} also wish to raceive the
following sarvices (for an

] ﬂﬁo_._._ leta itams 3, 4a, and 4b. .
2 v_.i_”_ncq namg and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gira fes): anal Q ¢
card o you. .
W W » Attach ,wm_.u form to the front of the mallpiecs, or on the back it space does not 1. M Addressee's Address
it ) )
_ .ﬁam.mﬂqa Rescsipt Requssted” on the mailpiece balow tha article number. 2. Restricted Dalivery

delivered.

m #The Retum Raceipt will show to whom the articie was deliverad ard the date
&
5

Consult postmaster for fee.

- 3. Arficle Addressed to:

O0ffice of F.LA.I.R

Dept. of Public Welfare
P.0O. BDX 8016
Harrisburg, PA 17105

4a. Articla Number

=057 3if 232~

A

4h. Service Type
Wroima
Insured

[0 Registered
X Fletum Recsipt for Merchandiss [J COD

0] Express Maii
7. Date of Delivery .
APR 0 21988

A\
)

fa -
5, mmfm@mﬁﬁi
i N Qe !

8. Addresses's Address (Only if requested
and fea Is paid)

6. Signature: .Snﬂannm..m. or Agent)

X

!

PS Form 3811, December 1994

1wzses-o7-8017e Domestic Return Receipt



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula Barry, Publisher's Assistant being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that
Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hereto
attached 1s a copy of the legal noticc or advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which

appeared in the issue of said ncwspaper on _May 6, 13, 20, 1999 exactly as printed and

published; that thc affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in which legal
advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested
in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in the

forcgoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)
My cOommission exXpires: = ¢ - s
AN NOW e, 19 o, I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $............cccccoeeeee. for publishing the [oregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



FARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIEE QU COLUMUM.COUNTY

FHONC COURY JIOWSL - . Q. BOX Ju : - i |'mllnr
710 WEERINL . muu.\msuuc YA 0 B 2 2y OO TR
389.5622 . . N R ST

pate; __ March 31, 1999

S VYO | ¥1er¥dﬁzﬁar
Mt@&"f\ (—U[/ﬁﬁju—* L

.%@4 Lot HEGC
L : [ G?Vﬂaztﬂgjﬁj [86a 3

. Re: Guaranty Bank, N.A. ye  Stephen F and Stacey Lf.wh;tQHthF-_
- ' Y 1997 .
Mo © 23 of 1999y o: 174 of Jv

Bear Sir:

Enclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sherifft's Sale, If }ou hayé any
claims against this properly, notily this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please Feel free Lo contact me wilh any questions you may have.

. RcspacL[ully.

i ' _ Harry Al adalmc

Sheriff of Colunll:l_a Couull.y

Tis




HIARRY A, I{O/\-I)Al{l\*“.:i., JK.
;\: \\‘k\ (}
AN
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SHERITE OQF COLUMUBIA. COUNTY
Pty CEOIURT HIOUNT - I (3. BOX 2o
[P I PR B BLLHIMOSRLIRG, 'A 17035

DATE: March 31, 1999

RIE: Shc:rif[":; Sale AdverGising Dates

(“uarant‘/ chl\ N.A. '

No. 25 ol }999 b - _I‘Lu,1729 of 1997

v ,Stephen F. & StaCLY L.

Deur Sir:

Please advertlse Ehe onvlosed SHERLFE SALE on the lollawing datos:

Vhitenight

HGUR Deviar
{247} 20 tnm

L5t week  May 6, 1999 DATE, OF SALE: May 27, 1999 at 1000 AM

————— _.._._._._—... 4 mmn 4 mm b a s e e e =t e

nd welclc May 13, 1999
Jud week May 20 1999

Feel free o cantact me i vou bave any auestions,

"‘fr.;\

Respoctlal [v

X\,

Y

ey A
Shevi il

Q. \\U.&L

oadimed

—



GALLAGHER, BRENNAN & GILL
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
220 PIERCE STREET

THOMAS P BRENNAN KINGSTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18704-4641 JOSEPH F. GALLAGHER
JOHN J. GILL, JR. — I912-1989)
CHRISTINE E. MCLAUGMLIN {717) 288-8255

TELEGOPIER (717} 288-7005 OF COUNSEL

CECELIA MEIGHAN

March 25, 1999

Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Guaranty Bank, N.A., vs. Whitenight
No, 97-CV-172%

Dear Sir or Madam:
There should be enclosed the following items:

1. An original and five copies of the Writ of Execution
issued by the Prothonotary;

2. An original and five copies of the handbills, four with
the Notice of Sheriff's Sale attached;

3. An original and a copy of the 3129.1 Affidavit.

The Writ of Execution, together with a Notice with a handbill
attached shall be served on each Defendant, namely Stephen F.
Whitenight whose address is RR 4, Box 4353, Berwick, and Stacey
L. Whitenight whose address is RR 4, Box 4353, Berwick. Also
provided are envelopes for mailing the Writs to each of the
Defendants.

Handbills for posting and publication are enclosed. If you
prefer that the Notice with handbill be served by ocur office, as
permitted by 3129.2(c), Jjust return them, and we will take care
of that.

Finally, enclosed is the 3129.1 Affidavit and a copy thereof. I
would appreciate it if you would return a time-stamped copy to me
in the envelcope provided.

Finally, enclosed is a check in the amount of $900.



Sheriff
March 25, 1999
Page 2

I spoke with someone in the Sheriff's office, and I mentioned
that I am scheduled for an argument in a different case at the
Columbia County Courthouse on Tuesday, at May 11, at 9:00 a.m. I
would appreciate it if this sale can be scheduled con the same
date at 10:00 a.m. or sometime thereafter.

If you have any questions or comments, or if anything further is
needed, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

P
L.
e

Rear

John J. Gill, Jr.
JJc, JR/ck

Enclosures



SHERIFF'S SALE

A ...

THURSDAY MAY 27, 1999 AT 1000 AM
HTITTETETE T IIE LB I 0010001200007 00007000 7078017017717707111771

1729 IT’QI ]_‘\éB%TUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION 0. 25 of 199%MND CIVIL WRIT NO.

0 IS5UED QUT OF TiE COURT OF COMMON PLIZAS OF COLIMBIA COUMNIY,
CLVIL DIVISION, TO M: DIRECTED, THHRE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY
VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND PEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COUKT ROOM
OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, 10 BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURYT HOUSE,
BIOOMBBURG, PENNAL, 17815, ALL 11 RIGHT AND TITLE AND 1NDEREST 16 THE
DETENDANTS 1IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Township of Briar Creck,
County of Columbia, Commonweaith of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as lollows, to wit:

STARTING at an exisling iron pin at the southeasterly corner ol a 30 lot subdivision
known as "Woodland Acres”,;

THENCE along the easterly line of the above-mentioned subdivision North five degrees
zero minules ten seconds West (N, 037 00" 10" W) one thousand, two hundred twenty-five and
lorty-six one-hundredths (1,225 .46") teet to a point;

THENCE through the above-mentioned subdivision and passing over a fifty (50) foot
wide right-of-way Honeysuckle Lane, South cighty-four degrees fifty-nine minutes ity seconds
West (S. 847 59' 50" W) two hundred seventy-nine and {orty-four onc-hundredths (279.44") [ect
to an iron pin sct for a corner on the westerly right-of-way line of Honeysuckle Lane, the place of
BEGINNING;

THENCE along the northerly line of Lot Ne. 27 South cighty-tour degrees fifty-nine
minutes [ifty scconds West (S. 847 59' 50" W.) two hundred Lwenty-six and filty-six one-
tndredths (226.56") feet to an iron pin set tor a corner;

THENCE along the easterly line of Lots No. 21 and 20 North five degrees zero minutes
ten seconds West (N. 057 00° 10" W.) two hundred ten and forty-five one-hundredths (210.45"
feet to an iron pin set for a corner;

THENCE along lands now or late of Claude B. and Hilda Fenstermaker North cighty-one
degrees fifty-four minutes [ifty-one scconds East (N. 817 54' 51" E ) seventy-five and twenty-nine
onc-hundredths (75.29') feet to an existing iron pipe;

SRR R

degrees twenty-three minutes twelve seconds East (N, 867 23' 12" E.) one hundred and six one-
hundredths (100.06") [eet to an existing iron pipe on the westerly right-otiway line of
toneysuckie Lane;

PAGE 1 -- CONT'D



THENCE along the westerly side of a fifty (50"} foot wide right-ot-way for Honeysuckle
Lane the following four courses and distances: (1) On a curve to the left having a tangent bearing
of South four degrees fifty minutes forty seconds East (S. 04° 50' 40" E.) and a radius of one
hundred seventy-five and zero one-hundredths (175.00") feet to an arc length of ninety and zero
one-hundredths (90.00") feet to an iron pin set for a corner; (2) South thirty-four degrees eighteen
minutes thirty-eight seconds (S. 34° 18' 38" E.) twenty-six and forty-five one-hundredths (26.45"
feet to an iron pin set for a corner; (3) on a curve to the right having a radius of one hundred
twenty-five and zero one-hundredths (125.00') feet an arc length of sixty-three and ninety-four
one-hundredths (63.94") feet to an iron pin sct for a corner; (4) South five degrees zero minutes
ten seconds East (8. 05° 00' 10" E.) forty-one and, sixty-seven one-hundredths (41.67") feet to an
iron pin, the place of beginning. }

The above parcel being Lot No. 26 of a subdivision plan known as "Woodland Acres”
recorded in the Columbia County Courthouse, Office of the Recorder of Decds in Map Book 3,
Page 371, and as surveyed by Dennis R. Peters, Registered Surveyor, in April, 1978,

IMPROVED with a single familv dwelling and known as RR 4, Box 43 53, Berwick,
Pennsylvania.  CONTAINING one and zero one-thousandths (1.000) acres of land.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to all exceptions, reservations, restrictions, covenants and
conditions as appear in the chain of title.

The real owners of the premises are Stephen F, Whitenight and Stacey L., Whitenight.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to ail claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will, for all sales where the filing of a schedule of distrjbution is required, file the said schedule of

distribution not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, in his office, where the same will be
available for inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, unless

exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

Seized and taken in execution at the suit of Guaranty Bank, N.A., vs. Stephen F.
Whitenight and Stacey L. Whitenight.

Said premises will be sold by Harry A. Roadarmel, Ir., Sheriff.

GALLAGHER, BRENNAN & GILL
Attorneys at Law

PAGE 2 of EXEC. 25 of 1999



rlr~'rad—356 HUGH SUMNER  ESGL 574 PA2 APR 13’99 B9:56

Law OFFICES

HUGH L. SUMNER

| 1S WEST SECOND STREET
BERWICK, PA 132603

OFFICE (S70y 752-S224
FAX LGP0 7225262

April 13, 1999

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheniff of Columbia County

RE: Guaranty Bank, NA. vs. Stephen F and Stacey L. Whitenight
NQO. 28 of 1999 ED
NO. 1729 of 1997 JD

Dear Sheriff:

Please be advised that I do in fact represent the interests of Plymouth Diversified Services, P.O.
Box 187, Whitehouse Beach, MA.,

The Whitenights executed a second mortgage on the premises located at RR#4 Box 4353 Briar
Creck Township in favor of Plymouth Diversified Services in the face amount of $35,000, The
monthiy obligation under this mortgage has not been paid from May 1998 to current.

If anything further is required of me to state this claim against the property, please advise.

Very Truly vours,

My

Hugh L. Sumnér, Esquire

..... -

APR-15-1999 11016 Y17 752 S3BZ 92



FIARRY AL I(O,-';\l);’d"..f\'lﬁl., JI
SEILRIFE QF COLUMUIA COUNTY
PHONL COURT HOUSE - I O, BOX e

(£ 07) QU002

CSURLEE ! SSM DAL A AT

VUL

14 11OUR THONL
(FEP} AU-0300

RECEIVE AND TIME st wit Y Wiy g T20- T
DOCKET AHD THDEX ‘ ‘ v -
SUTFLLE FOLDER WP e -
CHECK FOR PROPER 1MIO | T
GRivoor gakeutiow el -
COPY OF pESCRIPTION S -
WIEREABOUTS OF LAST KHOWE ADDRLSS oo B _
NON-MILUTARY AFFLOAVIT e ) o
HOTICES OF SHORIFF'S SALL v -
WATCHEAR RELEASE DOk )
AFFTOAYLT OF 1 LENS LIST e ) M“_:___m___
cicer vor gmooe - Fhoo SN GTRE
o LAY OF THE AUOYE AL F1S% G U0 HOT DROCEOL AT FURTHER 11T SALL HOTLFY
}HEﬂHYTUImMJMMJmeLIWH iVLhY !FFVf GQ
SET SALE DATE AND AUY. DATUS Al POSTING DATLS jgg*g;'\“f*§u} [y ’ﬁ;__é}i:::jt:
POST ALL DATES O# CALAHDER SIS Emw??]4_F§§jf.__ B
o SET SALE DATE AT LEAST ZRONLE AFECR RECETY G WKLY
AOSET ADY. DATLS 3 THURSDAYS BUFORE SALE DATE TU KU EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE
. Ul
£ SET iioé'g'[ll}ib’ DATE MO LATLR THAN 30 OAYS PRIOR 10 SALL
SCTOBISTRIBUTION bAlE S
A EUST BE FILED WITHLR 30 BAYS OF SALE (POSTED) DK{ D ¥
SHUST BE PALD 1O DAYS AFTIR DT HAS BLEH POSTED Tﬂi Clat s
FLLL THALL MO'S OREXECUTION PAPELS ) I Call

TYPE PROPER ITNFO OH DESCRIPTION (refer Lo previas .aIO")________________‘__ ___Eb.zhc’i
Qv\})
__SERVICE %M Bas,
TYPE CARDS FOR UEFEHDANTS B N N o A G,
PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFERDANTS
A COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DLEELMUAN I ) T
ACRHOTICE QF SHERTFF SALE
ACCOPRY OF DESCRIFTION:
PUT TOSETHER PAPERYS FOR LILEN HOLDLRSG
ANOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED 1O THL
SEND MOTICES 10 LIEDH HOLDERS VIA CERT. MALL O SENDERS RECIEPT_ L _ .

 DOCEET ALL UDATES




HARRY A I\O \U.‘\lxMH JK.

SHERIFE OF COLUWH;\ COUNTY
IPHCHAE COURT TLGusL - B O LN U0 T4 HIGIUR PG
ULOOMSBURG, I"A 170D {117} :fu—t-(;',iUO(“'))

L suenet
SUCHFE S SALE OYTLLHE COK]

SALE BILLS

CeN0 DESCRIPTLON YO PRINILR
ah LIE_FOLLOWING HOTIL 5 REQUIRE A LECTVE lmn T wmlurﬂmr

SEMD NQTICL TO PRESY DERE (,l[ﬂlb WEL oAby
SLEHL NOTICES 10 LOCAL TA CDU LCTORS

HOTICES 10 WATER ARD SEMWER AULIN

SERY [l‘JTile“ 10 FUOERAL AHD STALL koAU

(F DUSIHESS SERD CUPY 10 SBA AUEE.

E'JWDP LS

SUHLD COPIES OF PAMDRTLLS TO:

RUCORDLIC S OFFICE

TAL CLALA OFFICE ol o o

TAL ASSESSIERT OvF Wy

PROTH OFFICE{post on bodl L) R

POST W FRONT LOBBY

05T L SHCRIEFS OFFICE , _

SUHD copy 1o AT e ———

i L

pOnE PROVERTY ACCORDING TO UALE SEL

T OATEY L

SEHD RETURH OF POSTLING L

DOCKET ALL COSTS o ]

PREPARE COST SHELT 2 mm, prEORE wm o
wervinT T

ApE SURE AL COSTY AR

GREPARE FIHAL COSTS SHUET DAY OF SALE o
[

WOLD SALE
pOST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF D1STRIGUTION ACCORDING TO DATE _
DAY DISTRICUTION ACCORDIHG 10 DALL

A WEN PAYLHG [HCLUDE ALDRESS OF HANGE

FEES COLLECTED Of MORTHLY REPORY

TOONLR TO oW MAY CONCURN

RECORD SHERLEE
CREPARE DEED ARD TAK AFFIOAYET TO BL RECORDLO
eipe nEER 1S RITORDED SLHp VO BWRLR I



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, K.

; é}:léal

. “"-‘-'.u-“.

RR A g

&i‘*ﬁ“‘ .
Lyl

a1 ,8

il Roky it s
. SHERTFF GF COLUMBIA COUNTY
L COURT HOUST - 1IN0, BOX J04 24 IO FHUNL

SRHE 5602 IOOMSIURG, PA 17415 I8 Pl

1N

I THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Gallagher, Breman & Gill © OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONHEALTI!
220 Pierce St. o T Bane, wLA
Kingston, PA 18704-4641 o carenty Bae, LA

Vs,
Stephen F & Stacey L, WHITENIGHT
WIRIT QF EXECUTION 95 of 1999

(MORTGAGE IORECLOSURLJCv 1799 of 1997

POSTING OF PROPERTY

On fpril 22, 1999 at 1350 hours sggvgp a4 COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

ON THE PROPERTY UF Stephen F & Stacey L Whitenight at Box 4353, RR4, Berwick, Pa.

COLUMB IA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA. SALD POSTISG PEREGRMCD BY COLUMBIA COUNTY l(J:ngtlﬁ?‘(

SHEi L Timothy T. Chamberlain

SO ANSHEKS:

W%//t/ LA

PUTY

@w W e
SHERTIFF )'\[il( A I{OHU."\RMLL Jit,

CSworn and subscribed before ne

Chis & 3 o/ day ol
. Ow w7
:{fcw oth Dlovea

Samaly J. Hower




AT L T30 4 e e VUL LB LA L LS P11

DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF _( 1/, s L@ COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS

Part I. Obligor Information (To be completed by requestor)

Please search your records of child and spousal support obligations to determine
whether any record of overdue suppon exists for the following person:

Name Datle of Bin.n Social Security Number
Slephen . £ hikn gl DBl Yl -F55
Dale: L/'é -7 Requestor: 5&/‘ £ Sale

. Print Name

é—lﬁ(&{/ Iy W}""!ﬁﬂ'ﬂ/’ir. Signature
o PaindbF 0 lase

Part il - Lien Information (To be provided by DRS)

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE-NAMED

INDIVIDUAL,

x WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT
OWED BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE
SUPPORT IS A LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL
REAL ESTATE OWNED BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL
DISTRICT.

m v rue’ Next Due Date N aymer
How7.43 Y5p99 81y 7¢

; @E@MM
- [

LIOMESTIC RELATIONS

TOTAL F.11
S5% P14
APR-OE—1999  16:06



HARRY A, RO»"\DARMEL, K.

SHEKIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONL COURT NOUSE - I Q. TOX 14 HUUR FHIONL
{787) My-ne22 ULOOMIURG, 'A 174815 (717} 7U4-0300
AN CTHE COURT OF COMMDN PLIAS
Gallagher, Bremnan & Gill - O COLUMBTA COUNTY,  COMMOIWIEAT
John J. Gill Jr., ESQ. D1 PENNA L
220 Pierce Street Guaranty Bank, N.A,
Kingston, PA 18704-4641 to. 97-Cv-1729

WHITENIGHT, Stephen F & Stacey L.
WRLT OF FRECUTION 25 of 1999

BERVICE OH__ Stephen F. & Stacey L. Whitenight

O April 7, 1999 NI 0900 o, ACTRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF

TUE WETHEN WRET OF EXECUVLION AN A CTRUE COPY OF TIE MOTLCE OF EXECUTTON WAS

DERVED ONHE DEEFENDANY,  Stacey L. Vhirenight, RR4, Box 4353, Berwick, Pa.

CHIEF
e e Y DEPOTY Stk Timothy T.
CHAMBERLAIN — SERVICE WAL IADE DY HANDING SALD WRET OF EXRCULTON AND
NOTICE OF EXECURION 10 Stacey L. WHITENIGHT e

GO ARG

(1/’\ ?‘A

NERVE sig T

JFOR; “N\an ‘\\ e/
HARRY :\)Q\om) T T Sl T
d\;ﬁ"r‘

Swoinl il subsceribed Lefore ne

this /X 7 dary of

Saocal J. Howoer

SdRi A Akatary Pukie
SR Colurania Goundy PA
by o BE -‘—xp ros Mg 21, TROS

¥

i

3

e e ol L SR ENRV SRS |



GUARANTY BANK, N.A | . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintift : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
vs. . INMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

STEPHEN F. WHITENIGHT and
STACEY L. WHITENIGHT, hushand
and wife,

Defendants © NO. 97-CV-1729

SHERIFF'S SALE

By virtue of a Writ of Execution, No. Z Dof 1999 issued out of the Court of Common
Pleas, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and to me directed, there will be exposed to public sale,

by venue and outcry to the highest and best bidders, for cash, in the Columbia County Courthouse

in Bloomsburg, kusesse-Geundy, Pennsylvania, on Mvﬂ.x{ ? 7 1999 at SJOCC
o'clock ]&FM_, in the forenoon of the said day, all the right, title and interest of the Defendants in

and to:

A LL that certain piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek,
County of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

STARTING at an existing iron pin at the southeasterly corner of a 30 lot subdivision
known as "Woodland Acres";

THENCE along the easterly line of the above-mentioned subdivision North five degrees
zero minutes ten seconds West (N. 05° 00' 10" W.) one thousand, two hundred twenty-five and
forty-six one-hundredths (1,225.46') feet to a point;

THENCE through the above-mentioned subdivision and passing over a fifty (50') foot
wide right-of-way Honeysuckle Lane, South eighty-four degrees fifty-nine minutes fifty seconds
West (S. 84° 59' 50" W.) two hundred seventy-nine and forty-four one-hundredths (279.44") feet
to an iron pin set for a corner on the westerly right-of-way line of Honeysuckle Lane, the place of
BEGINNING;



THENCE along the northerly line of Lot No. 27 South eighty-four degrees fifly-nine
minutes fifty seconds West (S. 847 59' 50" W.) two hundred twenty-six and fifty-six one-
hundredths (226.56") feet to an iron pin set for a comner;

THENCE along the easterly line of Lots No. 21 and 20 North five degrees zero minutes
ten seconds West (N. 057 00' 10" W) two hundred ten and forty-five one-hundredths (210.45%

feet to an iron pin set for a corner;

THENCE along tands now or late of Claude B. and Hilda IFenstermaker North eighty-one
degrees fifty-four minutes fifty-one seconds East (N. 817 54' 51" E.) seventy-five and twenty-nine
one-hundredths (75.29) feet to an existing iron pipe;

THENCE along lands now or late of Sterling R. and Letha Bloss North eighty-six
degrees twenty-three minutes twelve seconds East (N. 86" 23' 12" E\) one hundred and six one-
hundredths (100.06') feet to an existing iron pipe on the westerly right-ol-way line of
Hloneysucklie Lane;

THENCE along the westerly side of a fifty (50 foot wide nght-of-way for Honeysuckle
I.ane the following four courses and distances: (1) On a curve to the lefl having a tangent bearing
of South four degrees fifty minutes forty seconds East (S. 047 50" 40" E.) and a radius of one
hundred seventy-five and zero one-hundredths (175.00" feet to an arc length of ninety and zero
one-hundredths (90.00') feet to an iron pin set for a corner; (2) South thirty-four degrees eighteen
minutes thirty-eight seconds (S. 34° 18' 38" E.) twenty-six and forty-five one-hundredths (26.45}
feet 1o an iron pin set for a corner; (3) on a curve to the right having a radius of one hundred
twenty-five and zero one-hundredths (125.00') feet an arc tength of sixty-three and ninety-four
one-hundredths (63.94") feet to an iron pin set for a corner; (4) South five degrees zero minutes
ten scconds East (S. 057 00' 10" E.) forty-one and sixty-seven one-hundredths (41.67") feet to an
iron pin, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING one and zero one-thousandths (1.000) acres of land.

The above parcel being Lot No. 26 of a subdivision plan known as "Woodland Acres"
recorded in the Columbia County Courthouse, Office of the Recorder of Deeds in Map Book 3,
Page 371, and as surveyed by Dennis R. Peters, Registered Surveyor, in April, 1978.

IMPROVED with a single family dwelling and known as RR 4, Box 4353, Berwick,
Pennsylvania,

UNDER AND SUBJECT to all exceptions, reservations, restrictions, covenants and
conditions as appear in the chain of title,

The real owners of the premises are Stephen F. Whitenight and Stacey L. Whitenight.

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will, for all sales where the filing of a schedule of distribution is required, file the said schedule of



distribution not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, in his office, where the same will be
available for inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, unless

exceptions are filed thereto within ten {10) days thereafier.

Seized and taken in execution at the suit of Guaranty Bank, N.A_, vs. Stephen F.
Whitenight and Stacey L. Whitenight,

Said premises will be sold by Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr., Sheriff.

GALLAGHER, BRENNAN & GILL
Attorneys at Law



GUARANTY BANK, N.A., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

vs. IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

STEPHEN ¥. WHITENIGHT and
STACEY L. WHITENIGHT, husband
and wife,

33

Defendants: NO. 97-CV-1729 ]
D5 LD /95G
WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)
) ss.
COUNTY OF COLUMRBIA }

TO THE BHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against Stephen
F. Whitenight and Stacey L. Whitenight, Defendants,

{1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the
Defendants and te sell his interest therein;

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the
Defendants not levied upon in the possession of N/A ,

as Garnishee,

and to notify the Garnishee that
{a) An attachment has been issued;

(b) The Garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt to
or for the account of the Defendant and from delivering any
property of the Defendant or otherwise disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the Defendant not levied upon and subject
to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than a
named Garnishee, you are directed to notify him that he has been
added as a Garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

aAmount Due $86,746.68
Interest from 12/3/98 $ 2,248.80
Costs to be added

i;ﬂ% /41) PROTHONOTARY ;
%/30/45 by Toees (B Kl J/ t4h



ALL that certain piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek,
County of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

STARTING at an existing iron pin at the southeasterly corner of a 30 lot subdivision
known as "Woodland Acres";

THENCE atong the easterly line of the above-mentioned subdivision North five degrees
zero minutes ten seconds West (N. 057 00' 10" W.) one thousand, two hundred twenty-five and
forty-six one-hundredths (1,225 46" feet to a point;

THENCE through the above-mentioned subdivision and passing over a fifty (50} foot
wide right-of-way Honeysuckle Lane, South eighty-four degrees fifty-nine minutes fifty seconds
West (8. 84° 59' 50" W.) two hundred seventy-nine and forty-four one-hundredths (279.44") feet
to an iron pin set for a corner on the westerly right-of-way line of Honeysuckle Lane, the place of
BEGINNING,;

THENCE along the northerly line of Lot No. 27 South eighty-four degrees fifty-nine
minutes fifty seconds West (S. 847 59’ 50" W.) two hundred twenty-six and fifty-six one-
hundredths (226.56") feet to an iron pin set for a corner;

THENCE along the easterly line of Lots No. 21 and 20 North five degrees zero minutes
ten seconds West (N. 05" 00’ 10" W.) two hundred ten and forty-five one-hundredths (210.45")
feet to an iron pin set for a corner;

THENCE along lands now or late of Claude B. and Hilda Fenstermaker North eighty-one
degrees fifty-four minutes fifity-one seconds East (N. 817 54' 51" E.) seventy-five and twenty-nine
one-hundredths (75.29') feet to an existing iron pipe;

THENCE along lands now or late of Sterling R. and Letha Bloss North eighty-six
degrees twenty-three minutes twelve seconds East (N. 86" 23' 12" E.) one hundred and six one-
hundredths (100.06) feet to an existing iron pipe on the westerly right-of-way line of
Honeysuckle Lane;

THENCE atong the westerly side of a fifty (50" foot wide right-of-way for Honeysuckle
Lane the following four courses and distances: (1) On a curve to the left having a tangent bearing
of South four degrees fifty minutes forty seconds East (S. 04° 50' 40" E.) and a radius of one
hundred seventy-five and zero one-hundredths (175.00') feet to an arc length of ninety and zero
one-hundredths (90.00") feet to an iron pin set for a corner, (2) South thirty-four degrees eighteen
minutes thirty-eight seconds (S. 34" 18' 38" E ) twenty-six and forty-five one-hundredths (26.45")
feet to an iron pin set for a corner; (3) on a curve to the right having a radius of one hundred
twenty-five and zero one-hundredths (125.00") feet an arc length of sixty-three and ninety-four
one-hundredths (63.94') feet 1o an iron pin set for a corner; (4) South five degrees zero minutes
ten seconds East (S. 05° 00' 10" E.) forty-one and sixty-seven one-hundredths (41.67") feet to an
iron pin, the place of beginning.



CONTAINING one and zero one-thousandths (1.000) acres of land.

The above parcel being Lot No. 26 of a subdivision plan known as "Woodland Acres"
recorded in the Columbia County Courthouse, Office of the Recorder of Deeds in Map Book 3,
Page 371, and as surveyed by Dennis R. Peters, Registered Surveyor, in April, 1978.

IMPROVED with a single family dwelling and known as RR 4, Box 4353, Berwick,
Pennsylvania.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to all exceptions, reservations, restrictions, covenants and
conditions as appear in the chain of title.

The real owners of the premises are Stephen F. Whitenight and Stacey L.. Whitenight.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Shenff
will, for all sales where the filing of a schedule of distrtbution is required, file the said schedule of
distribution not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, in his office, where the same will be
available for inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, unless
exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

Seized and taken in execution at the suit of Guaranty Bank, N.A | vs. Stephen F.
Whitenight and Stacey L. Whitenight.

Said premises will be sold by Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr., Sheriff.



GUARANTY BANK, N.A., IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

e

IN MCORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

13

vVSs.

STEPHEN F. WHITENIGHT and
STACEY L. WHITENIGHT, husband
and wife,

Defendant=s: NO. 97-CV-1729

AFFIDAVIT PUR LE 3129.,1

7S 7T
Guaranty Bank, N.A., Plaintiff in the above actiecn, sets
forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was
filed the following infeormation concerning the real property
located at RR 4, Box 4353, Briar Creek Township, Berwick,
Ceolumbia County, Pennsylvania, a description of which is attached
hereto as an exhibit:
1. HName and address of owner:
Stephen F. Whitenight and
Stacey L. Whitenight
RR 4, Box 4353
Berwick, PA 186038
2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

Same as owner

3. Name and address of every judgnent creditor whose
judgment is a record lien on the real property sold:

None
4. Name and address of the last recorded hclder of every
mortgage of record:
Plymouth Diversified Services, Inc.

P.O. Box 187
White Horse Beach, MA CYl’%%j



5. Name and address of any other person who has a record
lien on the property:
None
6. Name and address of any other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:
None
7. Name and address of every other perscn of whom the
Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale:
None
I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information
an belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S5. § 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.
Date R W TR S } # . i ? & -

JOHN J. GILL, JR., ESQ.
Attorney for Plaintiff




GUARANTY BANK, N.A., IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

vs. : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

STEPHEN F. WHITENIGHT and :
STACEY L. WHITENIGHT, husband
and wife, :

Defendants: NO. 97-CV-1729
HEED- 1999

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

NOTICE I8 HEREBY GIVEN that by virtue of a Writ of Execution
issuing out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, No.

(ffi—chlﬁ , to me directed, there will be exposed to public
sale, on (V) “\‘]I 277 , 1999, at _ J0,00
o~ . ot
o'clock, JX.M., at SQ}\FQ!FF‘S GFheg , Columbia County

Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, the premises located at RR
4, Box 4353, Briar Creek Township, Berwick, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, including the improvements thereon, consisting of a
single family home, as more fully described in Exhibit "A", which
is attached hereto and made a part hereof. The owners of the
property are Stephen F. Whitenight and Stacey L. Whitenight, as
tenants by the entireties.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in
interest that the Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter
file a schedule of distribution in his office and that
distribution will be made in accordance with this schedule unless

exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

GALLAGHER, BRENNAN & GILL

Jéhn J. Gill, Jr., Esq.
I.D. NO. 15820

220 Pierce Street
Kingston, PA 18704-4641
(570) 288-8255

By

Attorney for Plaintiff



GUARANTY BANK, N.A | . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS, . INMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
STEPHEN F. WHITENIGHT and
STACEY L. WHITENIGHT, husband

and wife,

Defendants : NO. 97-CV-1729
SHERIFE'S SALE

By virtue of a Writ of Execution, No. ;-_'jof 1999, issued out of the Court of Common
Pleas, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and to me directed, there will be exposed to public sale,

by venue and outcry to the highest and best bidders, for cash, in the Columbia County Courthouse

in Bloomsburg, buzerne-Connty, Pennsylvania, on MQ\{ 2] . 1999 at Za{(/ﬁ)

o'clock BTM., in the forenoon of the said day, all the right, title and interest of the Defendants in

and to:

ALL that certain piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek,
County of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

STARTING at an existing iron pin at the southeasterly corner of' a 30 lot subdivision
known as "Woodland Acres";

THENCE along the easterly line of the above-mentioned subdivision North five degrees
zero minutes ten seconds West (N. 057 00' 10" W) one thousand, two hundred twenty-five and
forty-six one-hundredths (1,225 46') feet to a point;

THENCE through the above-mentioned subdivision and passing over a fifly (50') foot
wide right-of-way Honeysuckle Lane, South eighty-four degrees fifty-nine minutes fifly seconds
West (S. 84" 59' 50" W.) two hundred seventy-ninc and forty-four one-hundredths (279.44") fect
to an iron pin set for a corner on the westerly right-of-way line of Honeysuckle Lane, the place of
BEGINNING:;



THENCE along the northerly line of Lot No. 27 South eighty-four degrees fifty-nine
minutes fifty seconds West (S. 84" 59' 50" W.) two hundred twenty-six and fifty-six one-
hundredths (226.56") feet to an iron pin set for a corner;

THENCE along the easterly line of Lots No. 21 and 20 North five degrees zero minutes
ten seconds West (N. 05" 00' 10" W.) two hundred ten and forty-five one-hundredths (210.45"
feet to an iron pin set for a corner,

THENCE along lands now or late of Claude B. and Hilda Fenstermaker North eighty-one
degrees fifty-four minutes fifty-one seconds East (N. 817 54' 51" E.} seventy-five and twenty-ninc
one-hundredths (75.29") feet to an existing iron pipe;

THENCE along lands now or late of Sterling R. and Letha Bloss North eighty-six
degrees twenty-three minutes twelve seconds East (N. 86° 23' 12" E}) one hundred and six one-
hundredths {100.06") feet to an existing iron pipe on the westerly right-of-way line of
Honeysuckle Lane;

THENCE along the westerly side of a fifty (50') foot wide right-of-way for Honeysuckle
[.ane the following four courses and distances: (1) On a curve to the left having a tangent bearing
ol South four degrees fifty minutes forty seconds East (S. 047 50' 40" E.) and a radius of one
hundred seventy-five and zero one-hundredths (175.00") feet to an arc length of ninety and zero
one-hundredths (90.00') feet to an iron pin set for a corner; (2) South thirty-four degrees eighteen
minutes thirty-eight seconds (8. 34° 18' 38" E.) twenty-six and forty-five one-hundredths (26.45")
feet to an iron pin set for a corner, (3) on a curve to the right having a radius of one hundred
twenty-five and zero one-hundredths (125.00%) feet an arc length of sixty-three and ninety-four
one-hundredths (63.94") feet to an iron pin set for a corner; (4) South five degrees zero minutes
ten seconds East (8. 05° 00' 10" E.) forty-one and sixty-seven one-hundredtihs (41.67') feet to an
iron pin, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING one and zero one-thousandths (1.000) acres of land.

The above parcel being Lot No. 26 of a subdivision plan known as "Woodland Acres"
recorded in the Columbia County Courthouse, Office of the Recorder of Deeds in Map Book 3,
Page 371, and as surveyed by Dennis R. Peters, Registered Surveyor, in April, 1978.

IMPROVED with a single family dwelling and known as RR 4, Box 4353, Berwick,
Pennsylvania,

UNDER AND SUBJECT 1o all exceptions, reservations, restnctions, covenants and
conditions as appear in the chain of title.

The real owners of the premises are Stephen F. Whitenight and Stacey L. Whitenight.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sherit?
will, for all sales where the filing of a schedule of distribution is required, file the said schedule of



distribution not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, in his office, where the same will be
available for inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, unless
exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

Seized and taken in execution at the suit of Guaranty Bank, N A, vs. Stephen F.
Whitenight and Stacey .. Whitenight.

Said premises will be sold by Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr., SherifT,

GALLAGHER, BRENNAN & GILL
Attorneys at Law



GUARANTY BANK, N.A., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

vs.

STEPHEN F. WHITENIGHT and
STACEY I.. WHITENIGHT, husband
and wife,

Defendants: NQO. 97-CV-1729
05 FD- /55
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Guaranty Bank, N.A., Plaintiff in the above action, sets
forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was
filed the following information concerning the real property
located at RR 4, Box 4353, Briar Creek Township, Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, a description of which is attached
hereto as an exhibit:

1. HName and address of owner:

Stephen F. Whitenight and
Stacey L. Whitenight
RR 4, Box 4353
Berwick, PA 186038
2. Name and address of Defendants in the Jjudgment:

Same as owner

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose
judgment is a record lien on the real property sold:

None
4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:
Plymouth Diversified Services, Inc.

P.0O. Box 187
White Horse Beach, MA



5. Name and address of any cther person who has a record
lien on the property:

None

6. Name and address of any other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

None

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the
Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale:

None

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information
an belief. T understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S5. § 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

pate $Munek >, /111 (J‘/" } ﬁ'ﬂﬂﬁ

JoaN J./cILL, JR.f! ESOQ.
Attorney for Plaintiff
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